
RESOLUTION NO. 2004-004

ADOPTED BY THE SACRAMENTO CITY COUNCIL

ON DATE OF JAN 0 8 2004

RESOLUTION APPROVING PHASE I TRAFFIC CALMING MEASURES FOR
HOME SWEET HOME NEIGHBORHOOD

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO THAT:

The Neighborhood Traffic Management Program Phase I traffic calming plan is hereby
approved for the Home Sweet Home neighborhood. The project budget is shown on
Exhibit A.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK
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Exhibit A

HOME SWEET HOME PHASE I MEASURES AND BUDGET

Quantity Device/Location

1 Bicycle and Parking Lanes
Install on Bridgeford Drive

3 Pedestrian Islands
Install on Bridgeford Drive and Old West Way

2 Speed Humps
Install on Zenobia Way

1 Detail 23 Striping
Install in elbow on Zenobia Way, Rio Royal Way and
Rio Pacifica Way

1 - Speed Legends
Install on Bridgeford Drive and Zenobia Way

2 Stop Signs
Install stop signs on Guava Way at Zenobia Way and
Prego Way at Zenobia Way

Total Cost

6,520

14,000

3,000

1,500

288

754

$26,062
Contingency at 5% 1,303

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST: $27,365
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