## RESOLUTION NO. 2004-004

ADOPTED BY THE SACRAMENTO CITY COUNCIL
ON DATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ JAN 0 8 2004

## RESOLUTION APPROVING PHASE I TRAFFIC CALMING MEASURES FOR HOME SWEET HOME NEIGHBORHOOD

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO THAT:

The Neighborhood Traffic Management Program Phase I traffic calming plan is hereby approved for the Home Sweet Home neighborhood. The project budget is shown on Exhibit A.

Heather Ing.
MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

FOR CITY CLERK USE ONLY

**RESOLUTION NO.:** 

2004-004

DATE ADOPTED: \_\_\_\_

JAN 0 8 2004

## HOME SWEET HOME PHASE I MEASURES AND BUDGET

Quantity	Device/Location	Total Cost
1	Bicycle and Parking Lanes Install on Bridgeford Drive	6,520
3	Pedestrian Islands Install on Bridgeford Drive and Old West Way	14,000
2	Speed Humps Install on Zenobia Way	3,000
1	<u>Detail 23 Striping</u> Install in elbow on Zenobia Way, Rio Royal Way and Rio Pacifica Way	1,500
1.	Speed Legends Install on Bridgeford Drive and Zenobia Way	288
2	Stop Signs Install stop signs on Guava Way at Zenobia Way and Prego Way at Zenobia Way	<u>754</u>
	Contingency at 5%	\$26,062 1,303
	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST:	\$27,365

<b>FOR</b>	CITY	CLER	K USE	ONLY
------------	------	------	-------	------

RESOLUTION NO.: 2004-004

DATE ADOPTED: \_\_\_\_\_\_ JAN 0 8 2004